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UNDERTAKING NO. J1.S: TO MAKE AND PROVIDE CALCULATIONS UPON 
RECEIPT OF INFORMATION FROM IGPC RELATED TO APPROPRIATE 
INTEREST CHARGE. 

RESPONSE: We have recalculated the interest based on the date that IOPC received the 
invoices from NRO (as opposed to original invoice date on supplier invoices). On that basis, the 
interest calculation is as follows: 

"Aid to Construct" Interest (see attached table) 

• 	 Interest is calculated from the due date of the Aid-to-Construct invoice to the date the 
amount was received from IOPC. 

• 	 The rate applied here is Prime plus 1 % in accordance with the PCRA (section 3.8). 

"Project Interest During Construction" (see second table attached) 

• 	 Interest is calculated from the date the last Aid-to-Construct payment was due to the date 
the final invoice from the primary contract was received. During this period, NRO was 
financing the construction costs. 

• 	 The rate applied here is Prime plus 2% in accordance with the PCRA (section 3.14(d) - a 
"reasonable cost of interest during construction"). NRO's position is that this represents 
a reasonable interest cost. 

OOCSTOR: 2013689\1 



Aid to Conitryct Pallm!i:!ng 
(Prime + 1%) 

Invoice Due Date Days Interest Interest 
Date Date Amount Received Outstanding Percent 

130,000.00 13-0ct-06 
100,000.00 16-Feb-07 

19-Feb-07 6-Mar-07 181,454.00 26-Feb-07 
28-Mar-07 11-Apr-07 130,159.06 20-Apr-07 9 7.00% 224.66 
30-Apr-07 15-May-07 73,898.33 31-May-07 16 7.00% 226.76 
22-Jun-07 7-Jul-07 23,643.43 5-0ct-07 90 7.00% 408.09 
17-0ct-07 1-Nov-07 23,130.12 2-Nov-07 1 7.25% 4.59 
2-Jan-08 17-Jan-08 413,665.00 8-May-08 112 5.75% 7,298.64 

8,162.74 



NATURAL RESOURCE GAS UMITED As of October 28, 2008 
IGPC Project Interest Summary 

Ald-to- Net 
Invoice Construct Cumulative Interest 

Consultant Number Date NRG Direct GST Total Amount Days Payment Total Prime Premium Rate Interest 
Aiken & AssOCiates 618-2006 30-Jun-06 480.00 33.60 513.60 0 513.60 6.00% 2.00% 
Ogilvy Renault LLP 633876 13-Jul-06 9,601.19 576.07 10,177.26 13 10,690.86 6.00% 2.00% 
NRG Corp. 915 l-Aug-06 1,046.25 1,046.25 19 11,737.11 6.00% 2.00% 
Ogilvy Renault LLP 642776 16-Aug-06 2,088.75 125.33 2,214.08 15 13,951.19 6.00% 2.00% 
Ogilvy Renault LLP 648629 15-Sep-06 1,282.52 76.95 1,359.47 30 15,310.66 6.00% 2.00% 
OgilllY Renault LLP 648627 15-Sep-06 21.25 1.28 22.53 15,333.18 6.00% 2.00% 
AUE Aecon Utility Engineering 262 27-Sep-06 4,800.00 288.00 5,088.00 12 20,421.18 6.00% 2.00% 
Harrison Pensa LLP 68035 27-Sep-06 1,796.00 107.76 1,903.76 22,324.94 6.00% 2.00% 
Aiken & Associates 632-2006 30-Sep-06 1,162.50 69.75 1,232.25 3 23,557.19 6.00% 2.00% 
Aid-to-Constuct Receipt 13-0ct-06 13 130,000.00 (106,442.81) 6.00% 2.00% 
Harrison Pensa LLP 68732 17-0ct-06 5,485.34 329.12 5,814.46 4 (100,628.35) 6.00% 2.00% 
OgilllY Renault LLP 655972 17-0ct-06 2,036.25 122.18 2,158.43 (98,469.92) 6.00% 2.00% 
Ogilvy Renault LLP 655974 17-0ct-06 33,292.07 1,997.52 35,289.59 (63,180.33) 6.00% 2.00% 
AUE - Aecon Utility Engineering 283 25-0ct-06 35,100.00 2,106.00 37,206.00 8 (25,974.33) 6.00% 2.00% 
Aiken & Associates 635-2006 31-0ct-06 468.75 28.13 496.88 6 (25,477.45) 6.00% 2.00% 
TSSA Total p0610-18532 31-0ct-06 750.00 45.00 795.00 (24,682.4S) 6.00% 2.00% 
Ogilvy Renault LLP 673462 14-Nov-06 17,675.24 1,059.02 18,734.26 14 (5,948.19) 6.00% 2.00% 
OgilllY Renault LLP 665207 17-Nov-06 17,342.71 1,040.56 18,383.27 3 12,435.08 6.00% 2.00% 
Martin Malette 2378 20-NolI-06 291.74 17.50 309.24 3 12,744.32 6.00% 2.00% 
AUE - Aecon Utility Engineering 303 22-NolI-06 42,225.00 2,533.50 44,758.50 2 57,502.82 6.00% 2.00% 
Lobservateur 1780 I-Dec-06 1,935.00 116.10 2,051.10 9 59,553.92 6.00% 2.00% 
The London free Press Total 1.3423E+10 2-Dec-06 7,585.20 455.11 8,040.31 1 67,594.24 6.00% 2.00% 
fKS Land Surveyors 06-426 13-Dec-06 60,917.50 3,655.05 64,572.55 11 132,166.79 6.00% 2.00% 
Aiken & Associates 642-2006 29-Dec-06 1,262.04 75.72 1,337.76 16 133,504.55 6.00% 2.00% 
AUE - Aecon Utility Engineering 315 31-Dec-06 67,842.88 4,070.57 71,913.45 2 205,418.00 6.00% 2.00% 
Villa Voce Reporting Ltd. Total 1805 31-Dec-06 2,195.31 131.72 2,327.03 207,745.03 6.00% 2.00% 
OgilllY Renault LLP 680927 17-Jan-07 33,570.46 2,013.86 35,584.32 17 243,329.35 6.00% 2.00% 
Senes Consultants Ltd. Total 21965 18-Jan-07 13,546.92 812.82 14,359.74 1 257,689.09 6.00% 2.00% 
A.S.A. P. Reporting Services 181 22-Jan-07 1,081.00 64.86 1,145.86 4 258,834.95 6.00% 2.00% 
Aiken & Associates 705-2007 2-Feb-07 2,406.50 144.39 2,550.89 11 261,385.84 6.00% 2.00% 
Ogilvy Renault LLP 687364 6-feb-07 25,254.51 1,514.53 26,769.04 4 288,154.88 6.00% 2.00% 
Aid-to-Constuct Receipt 16-feb-07 10 100,000.00 188,154.88 6.00% 2.00% 
A.S.A.P. Reporting Services 304 20-feb-07 1,095.00 65.70 1,160.70 4 189,315.58 6.00% 2.00% 
AUE - Aeron Utility Engineering 347 20-feb-07 106,800.25 6,408.02 113,208.27 302,523.84 6.00% 2.00% 
Aid-to-Constuct Receipt 26-feb-07 6 181,454.00 121,069.84 6.00% 2.00% 
A.S.A. P. Reporting Services 366 27-feb-07 150.00 9.00 159.00 1 121,228.84 6.00% 2.00% 
OgilllY Renault LLP 695597 7-Mar-07 3,218.15 192.71 3,410.86 8 124,639.70 6.00% 2.00% 
Harrison Pensa LLP 72913 9-Mar-07 6,519.35 391.16 6,910.51 2 131,550.21 6.00% 2.00% 
fKS Land Surveyors 07-040 21-Mar-07 11,200.00 672.00 11,872.00 12 143,422.21 6.00% 2.00% 
AUE - Aecon Utility Engineering 364 28-Mar-07 38,744.50 2,324.67 41,069.17 7 184,491.38 6.00% 2.00% 
Aiken & ASSOCiates 712-2007 30-Mar-07 656.25 39.38 695.63 2 185,187.01 6.00% 2.00% 
OgilllY Renault LLP 703732 10-Apr-07 15,428.23 925.04 16,353.27 11 201,540.28 6.00% 2.00% 
A.5.A. P. Reporting Services 567 17-Apr-07 5,149.75 308.99 5,458.74 7 206,999.01 6.00% 2.00% 
Aid-tO-Constuct Receipt 20-Apr-07 3 130,159.06 76,839.95 6.00% 2.00% 
AUE - Aecon Utility Engineering 377 25-Apr-07 420.00 25.20 445.20 5 77,285.15 6.00% 2.00% 
Harrison Pensa LLP 74283 30-Apr-07 423.75 25.43 449.18 5 77,734.33 6.00% 2.00% 
OgilllY Renault LLP 712635 14-May-07 20,165.98 1,209.84 21,375.82 14 99,110.15 6.00% 2.00% 
Aid-to-Constuct Receipt 31-May-07 17 73,898.33 25,211.82 6.00% 2.00% 
Aiken &Associates 719-2007 31-May-07 75.00 4.50 79.50 25,291.32 6.00% 2.00% 
AUE - Aecon Utility Engineering 397 31-May-07 795.00 47.70 842.70 26,134.02 6.00% 2.00% 
Stantec Consulting 241010 8-Jun-07 3,409.56 204.57 3,614.13 8 29,748.15 6.00% 2.00% 
AUE Aecon Utility Engineering 283 11-Jun-07 425.50 25.53 451.03 3 30,199.18 6.00% 2.00% 
OgilllY Renault LLP 719545 11-Jun-07 6,131.25 367.88 6,499.13 36,698.31 6.00% 2.00% 
AUE - Aecon Utility Engineering 415 27-Jun-07 127.50 7.65 135.15 16 36,833.46 6.00% 2.00% 
Neal, Pallett &Townsend 25378 28-Jun-07 2,014.00 100.70 2,114.70 1 38,948.16 6.00% 2.00% 
Stantec Consulting 245954 29-Jun-07 2,500.42 150.03 2,650.45 1 41,598.61 6.00% 2.00% 
Lenczner Slaght Royce 69539 13-Jul-07 23,003.25 1,380.20 24,383.45 14 65,982.06 6.25% 2.00% 
Ogi!IIY Renault LLP 728429 13-lul-07 44,487.09 2,673.88 47,160.97 113,143.03 6.25% 2.00% 
Aiken & Associates 725-2007 31-lul-07 375.00 22.50 397.50 18 113,540.53 6.25% 2.00% 
Harrison Pensa LLP 10089 10-Aug-07 2,942.75 176.57 3,119.32 10 116,659.85 6.25% 2.00% 



AiCi-to- Net 
Invoice Construct Cumulative Interest 

Consultant Number Date NRG Direct GST Total Amount Days Payment Total Prime Premium Rate Interest 
Stantec Consulting 254306 17-Aug-07 4,632.55 277.95 4,910.50 7 121,570.35 6.25% 2.00% 
Harrison Pensa LLP 77118 21-Aug-07 2,016.25 120.98 2,137.23 4 123,707.58 6.25% 2.00% 
Ogilvy Rena ult LLP 737740 21-Aug-07 13,976.84 838.05 14,814.89 138,522.47 6.25% 2.00% 
AUE Aecon Utility Engineering 447 22-Aug-07 6,075.00 351.00 6,426.00 1 144,948.47 6.25% 2.00% 
Ogilvy Rena ult LLP 741945 12-Sep-07 831.25 49.88 881.13 21 145,829.60 6.25% 2.00% 
AUE Aecon Utility Engineering 468 26-Sep-07 13,172.00 469.92 13,641.92 14 159,471.52 6.25% 2.00% 
Aid-to-Constuct Receipt 5-0ct-07 9 23,643.43 135,828.09 6.25% 2.00% 
Ogilvy Renault LLP 748630 1l-Oct-07 8,806.86 528.41 9,335.27 6 145,163.36 6.25% 2.00% 
AUE Aecon Utility Engineering 495 24-0ct-07 14,051.00 320.40 14,371.40 13 159,534.76 6.25% 2.00% 
lakeSide Steel Corporation 29-0ct-07 5 159,534.76 6.25% 2.00% 
Aid-to-Constuct Receipt 2-Nov-07 4 23,130.12 136,404.64 6.25% 2.00% 
Ogilvy Renault LLP 756818 9-Nov-07 377.92 22.68 400.60 7 136,805.24 6.25% 2.00% 
AUE Aecon Utility Engineering 525 20-Nov-07 21,563.00 549.00 22,112.00 11 158,917.24 6.25% 2.00% 
Lenczner Slaght Royce 71966 29-Nov-07 47,949.79 2,849.39 50,799.18 9 209,716.42 6.25% 2.00% 
Ma rk Bristoll 27-Nov-07 130,006.50 130,006.50 2 339,722.92 6.25% 2.00% 
Ogilvy Renault LLP 765103 7-Dec-07 375.00 22.50 397.50 8 340,120.42 6.00% 2.00% 
Canadian Pacific Railway 2000050470 13-Dec-07 650.00 32.50 682.50 6 340,802.92 6.00% 2.00% 
AUE - Aecon Utility Engineering 552 31-Dec-07 17,705.57 241.08 17,946.65 18 358,749.57 6.00% 2.00% 
Ogilvy Rena ult LLP 775418 21-)an-08 1,976.50 98.83 2,075.33 21 413,665.00 (52,840.10) 6.00% 2.00% 
AUE - Aecon Utility Engineering 571 23-)an-08 12,456.63 176.43 12,633.06 2 (40,207.04) 5.75% 2.00% 7.75% (76.83) 
The Municipality of Thames Centre 02/08 I-feb-08 2,175.00 2,175.00 9 (38,032.04) 5.75% 2.00% 7.75% (56.64) 
Stantec Consulting 288433 8-feb-08 6,857.46 342.87 7,200.33 7 (30,831.71) 5.75% 2.00% 7.75% (32.87) 
Ogilvy Renault LLP 782617 13-feb-08 2,875.00 143.75 3,018.75 5 (27,812.96) 5.75% 2.00% 7.75% (41.59) 
AUE - Aecon Utility Engineering 591 20-feb-08 35,140.00 1,757.00 36,897.00 7 9,084.04 5.75% 2.00% 7.75% 13.19 
Lenczner Slaght Royce 73976 27-feb-08 21,007.93 1,050.40 22,058.33 7 31,142.37 5.75% 2.00% 7.75% 13.14 
Stantec Consulting 292497 29-feb-08 5,603.24 280.16 5,883.40 2 37,025.77 5.75% 2.00% 7.75% 7.82 
The Municipality of Thames Centre 03/08 I-Mar-08 9,300.00 9,300.00 46,325.77 5.75% 2.00% 7.75% 107.79 
Ogilvy Renault LLP 790238 12-Mar-08 9,628.69 481.43 10,110.12 11 56,435.89 5.25% 2.00% 7.25% 55.98 
Kettle Creek Conservation Authority 17-Mar-08 500.00 25.00 525.00 5 56,960.89 5.25% 2.00% 7.25% 
Lenczner Slaght Royce 74245 17-Mar-08 69,327.21 3,466.36 72,793.57 129,754.46 5.25% 2.00% 7.2S% 
Upper Thames River Conservation Authority 17-Mar-08 10,300.00 10,300.00 140,054.46 5.25% 2.00% 7.25% 
Upper Thames River Conservation Authority 17-Mar-08 500.00 SOO.OO 140,554.46 5.25% 2.00% 7.25% 27.92 
Catfish Creek Conservation Authority 18-Mar-08 100.00 5.00 10S.00 1 140,659.46 5.25% 2.00% 7.25% 55.89 
Harrison Pensa LLP 83601 20-Mar-08 490.50 24.S3 515.03 2 141,174.49 5.25% 2.00% 7.25% 168.34 
AUE - Aecon Utility Engineering 613 26-Mar-08 25,289.74 1,264.49 26,554.23 6 167,728.71 5.25% 2.00% 7.25% 
MIG Engineering ltd. 24931 26-Mar-08 10,885.14 544.26 11,429.40 179,158.11 5.25% 2.00% 7.25% 
The Township of Malahide Total 26-Mar-08 21,160.00 21,160.00 200,318.11 5.25% 2.00% 7.25% 39.84 
Harrison Pensa LLP 83768 27-Mar-08 735.50 36.78 772.28 201,090.38 5.25% 2.00% 7.25% 40.00 
Purolator 402081827 28-Mar-08 17.51 0.88 18.39 201,108.77 5.25% 2.00% 7.25% 
Stantec Consulting 292988 28-Mar-08 3,325.53 166.28 3,491.81 204,600.58 5.25% 2.00% 7.25% 
The Corporation of the County of Elgin 28-Mar-08 400.00 400.00 205,000.58 5.25% 2.00% 7.25% 
The Corporation of the County of Elgin 28-Mar-08 400.00 400.00 205,400.58 5.25% 2.00% 7.25% 122.59 
Helix Courier Limited 67106 31-Mar-08 132.79 6.64 139.43 3 205,S40.01 5.25% 2.00% 7.2S% 40.91 
The Municipality of Thames Centre 04/08 l-Apr-08 3,42S.00 3,425.00 208,965.01 5.25% 2.00% 7.25% 124.81 
Ayerswood Development Corporation 10137 4-Apr-08 194.51 9.73 204.24 3 209,169.24 5.25% 2.00% 7.25% 
Purolator 402127889 4-Apr-08 35.02 1.75 36.77 209,206.01 5.25% 2.00% 7.25% 416.76 
Ogilvy Renault LlP 798316 14-Apr-08 2,187.50 109.38 2,296.88 10 211,S02.89 5.25% 2.00% 7.25% 
Robert B. Somerville Co. limited 0800801 14-Apr-08 163,593.97 8,179.70 171,773.67 383,276.56 5.25% 2.00% 7.25% 76.33 
COMCO Pipe & Supply Company 841233 15-Apr-08 4,366.40 218.32 4,584.72 1 387,861.28 5.25% 2.00% 7.25% 154.52 
C.R. Wall & Co. Inc. SI-SS773 17-Apr-08 26,370.58 1,220.86 27,591.44 2 415,452.72 5.25% 2.00% 7.25% 413.86 
MIG Engineering Ltd. 24975 22-Apr-08 6,708.66 335.43 7,044.09 5 422,496.81 5.25% 2.00% 7.25% 
MIG Engineering ltd. 24976 22-Apr-08 24,072.30 1,203.62 25,275.92 447,772.73 5.25% 2.00% 7.25% 89.27 
AUE - Aecon Utility Engineering 637 23-Apr-08 15,043.93 752.20 15,796.13 463,568.86 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 86.05 
COMCO Pipe & Supply Company 841817 24-Apr-08 3,645.00 182.25 3,827.25 467,396.11 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 
KTI Limited 59686 24-Apr-08 11,448.00 530.00 11,978.00 479,374.11 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 
KTI Limited 59687 24-Apr-08 10,130.40 469.00 10,599.40 489,973.51 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 363.81 
Harrison Pensa lLP 84743 28-Apr-08 4,972.50 248.63 5,221.13 4 495,194.63 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 91.99 
COMCO Pipe & Supply Company 842010 29-Apr-08 25,513.57 1,275.68 26,789.25 1 521,983.88 4.75% 2.00% 6.7S% 290.87 
MIG Engineering ltd. 24979 2-May-08 28,374.71 1,418.74 29,793.45 3 551,777.32 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 512.60 
Lenczner Slaght Royce 74952 7·May-08 57,844.13 2,892.21 60,736.34 5 612,S13.66 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 341.54 



Aid-to- Net 
Invoice Construct Cumulative Interest 

Consultant Number Date NRG Direct GST Total Amount Days Payment Total Prime Premium Rate Interest 
Robert B. Somerville Co. Limited 0800802 10-May-08 616,624.17 30,831.21 647,455.38 3 1,259,969.04 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 467.29 
Aid-to-Constuct Receipt 12-May-08 2 1,259,969.04 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 
Ogilvy Renault LLP 805822 12-May-08 4,600.00 230.00 4,830.00 1,264,799.04 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 2,111.63 
AUE - Aecon Utility Engineering 661 21-May-08 2,915.00 145.75 3,060.75 9 1,267,859.79 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 471.16 
COMCO Pipe &. Supply Company 843129 23-May-08 2,170.80 108.54 2,279.34 2 1,270,139.13 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 1,652.63 
Ayerswood Development Corporation 10146 30-May-08 39.17 1.96 41.12 7 1,270,180.25 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 
Purolator 402493106 30-May-08 35.67 1.78 37.45 1,270,217.71 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 236.41 
Ayerswood Development Corporation 10149 31-May-08 300.00 15.00 315.00 1 1,270,532.71 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 236.51 
Ayerswood Development Corporation 10158 1-)un-08 1,050.57 52.53 1,103.10 1 1,271,635.81 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 1,183.80 
Robert B. Somerville Co. Limited 0800803 6-Jun-08 971,370.45 48,568.52 1,019,938.97 5 2,291,574.78 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 4,255.98 
MIG Engineering Ltd. 25087 16-Jun-08 118,274.97 5,913.75 124,188.72 10 2,415,763.50 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 1,797.41 
Ogilvy Renault lLP 816373 20-Jun-08 718.75 35.94 754.69 4 2,416,518.18 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 2,249.12 
AUE - Aecon Utility Engineering 685 25-Jun-08 12,511.00 625.55 13,136.55 5 2,429,654.73 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 2,263.34 
Ayerswood Development Corporation 10164 30-Jun-08 350.76 17.54 368.30 5 2,430,023.03 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 
Corrosion Services Company Limited 22885 30-]un-08 1,768.77 81.89 1,850.66 2,431,873.69 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 
Harrison Pensa LlP 86596 30-Jun-08 227.27 11.36 238.63 2,432,112.33 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 
KTI Limited 60541 30-Jun-08 800.00 104.00 904.00 2,433,016.33 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 907.42 
Neal, Pallett &. Townsend 27423 2-Jul-08 900.00 45.00 945.00 2 2,433,961.33 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 908.10 
Purolator 402725966 4-Jul-08 111.63 5.58 117.21 2 2,434,078.54 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 
Robert B. Somerville Co. Limited 0800804 4-Jul-08 1,044,546.56 52,227.33 1,096,773.89 3,530,852.42 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 2,628.28 
C.R. Wall &. Co. Inc. 51-56816 8-Jul-08 621.00 28.75 649.75 4 3,531,502.17 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 
Fastenal ONSTTl8433 8-Jul-08 70.47 3.26 73.73 3,531,575.90 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 1,315.38 
Fastenat ONSTT18497 10-Jul-08 70.46 3.52 73.98 2 3,531,649.89 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 
MIG Engineering ltd. 25134 10-Jul-08 67,909.94 3,395.50 71,305.44 3,602,955.32 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 3,355.66 
Wellmaster 76262 15-Jul-08 11.48 0.57 12.05 5 3,602,967.38 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 2,015.27 
Ogilvy Renault LLP 823377 18-Jul-08 7,977.50 398.88 8,376.38 3 3,611,343.75 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 
Purolator 402818259 18-Jul-08 83.21 4.16 87.37 3,611,431.12 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 2,694.77 
AUE - Aecon Utility Engineering 706 22-Jul-08 1,485.96 74.30 1,560.26 4 3,612,991.38 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 1,348.96 
Neal, Pallett &. Townsend 10167 24-Jul-08 6,767.29 406.04 7,173.33 2 3,620,164.71 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 676.06 
Purolator 402867492 25-Jul-08 66.08 3.30 69.38 1 3,620,234.09 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 2,028.58 
C.R. Wall &. Co. Inc. 51-57065 28-Jul-08 3,157.38 146.18 3,303.56 3 3,623,537.65 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 1,354.36 
C.R. Wall 8< Co. Inc. 51-57112 30-Jul-08 4,390.47 203.26 4,593.73 2 3,628,131.38 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 678.28 
Helix Courier Limited 69517 31-Jul-08 64.80 3.24 68.04 1 3,628,199.42 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 
MIG Engineering ltd. 25193 31-Jul-08 2,088.22 104.41 2,192.63 3,630,392.05 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 5,430.59 
MIG Engineering Ltd. 25196 8-Aug-08 3,760.10 188.01 3,948.11 8 3,634,340.16 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 
Robert B. Somerville Co. Limited 0800805 8-Aug-08 310,681.68 15,534.08 326,215.76 3,960,555.92 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 3,704.43 
Ogilvy Renault lLP 830606 13-Aug-08 143.75 7.19 150.94 5 3,960,706.86 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 3,707.99 
Corrosion Services Company Limited 23276 18-Aug-08 1,945.00 97.25 2,042.25 5 3,962,749.11 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 1,485.32 
AUE - Aecon Utility Engineering 735 20-Aug-08 195.91 9.80 205.71 2 3,962,954.82 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 1,485.95 
Purolator 4505192 22-Aug-08 118.52 5.93 124.45 2 3,963,079.26 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 5,946.18 
Aiken &Associates 826-2008 30-Aug-08 100.70 5.04 105.74 8 3,963,185.00 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 
Aiken &. Associates 828-2008 30-Aug-08 293.75 14.69 308.44 3,963,493.44 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 744.45 
Black &. McDonald limited 43-W66147 31-Aug-08 823.18 41.16 864.34 3,964,357.77 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 2,978.99 
Bell J16574 4-Sep-08 2,575.69 128.78 2,704.47 4 3,967,062.25 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 745.80 
KTI Limited 61488 5-Sep-08 134.00 17.42 151.42 1 3,967,213.67 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 2,237.89 
Ayerswood Development Corporation 10185 8-Sep-08 113.00 5.65 118.65 3 3,967,332.32 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 746.40 
MIG Engineering Ltd. 25274 9-Sep-08 7,610.86 380.54 7,991.40 1 3,975,323.72 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 6,732.14 
Union Gas limited - CommiSSion 140195 18-Sep-08 3,979.56 3,979.56 9 3,979,303.28 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 5,999.97 
Societe Generate 26-Sep-08 6,517.72 6,517.72 8 3,985,821.00 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 3,009.24 
Ayerswood Development Corporation 10197 30-Sep-08 55.50 2.78 58.28 4 3,985,879.28 4.75% 2.00% 6.75% 15,057.56 
Harrison Pensa llP - BNS 89782 20-0ct-08 29,295.25 1,460.26 30,755.51 20 4,016,634.79 4.25% 2.00% 6.25% 1,409.91 
Lenczner Slaght Royce 78010 22-0ct-08 20,098.87 1,004.94 21,103.81 2 4,037,738.60 4.00% 2.00% 6.00% 3,402.28 
Robert B. Somerville Co. Limited .~final invoice) 0800806 27-0ct-08 68,824.91 3,441.25 72,266.16 5 4,110,004.76 4.00% 2.00% 6.00% 

~109.40 

Robert B. Somerville Co. Limited . 08"OOS'{}l ····-!4-Af'!'-08··· 163,593.97 8,179.70 
Robert B. Somerville Co. Limited 0800802 10-May-08 616,624.17 30,831.21 
Robert B. Somerville Co. limited 0800803 6-Jun-08 971,370.45 48,568.52 
Robert B. Somerville Co. limited 0800804 4-Jul-08 1,044,546.56 52,227.33 
Robert B. Somerville Co. Limited 0800805 8-Aug-08 310,681.68 15,534.08 
Robert B. Somerville Co. limited 0800806 27-0ct-08 68,824.91 3,441.25 
Robert B, Somerville Co. limited Totat 3,175,641.74 
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UNDERTAKING NO. J1.6: TO PROVIDE AN ESTIMATE OF PERCENTAGE OF 
TIME SPENT BY MR. BRISTOLL ON EVENTS FROM JANUARY 1, 2008 THROUGH 
MARCH 15, 2008 PERTAINING TO MOTION AND THE EVENTS LEADING UP TO 
MOTION. 

RESPONSE: Of the approximately 240 hours of Mr. Bristoll's time spent on lOpe matters 
from January 1 through March 15, 2008, approximately 40 hours were spent on the motion and 
events leading up to the motion. 

DOCSTOR: 2013689\1 
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UNDERTAKING NO. J1.7: TO PROVIDE ALLOCATION OF MR. THACKER TO 
EVENTS THAT PRECIPITATED THE MOTION FROM INVOICE NOS. 73976, 74245 
AND 74952. 

RESPONSE: Mr. Thacker's fees in relation to the February 2008 motion are approximately 
$82,553.84. 

DOCSTOR: 2013689\1 
